When recorded return to: Michael Tveter 1215 29th Street Anacortes, WA 98221



11/23/2011 Page

1 3:31PM

Recorded at the request of:

File Number: A102789

Statutory Warranty Deed

Deed A10278分~) GUARDIAN NORTHWEST TITLE CO.

THE GRANTOR Robert C. Whitney and Denise M. Whitney, Trustees of the Robert and Denise Whitney Living Trust, dated September 30, 2003 for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, conveys and warrants to Michael Tveter, as his separate estate the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington.

Abbreviated Legal:

Ptn. Lot 2, Lots 3 & 4, Block 1, "J.M. MOORE'S ADDITION TO ANACORTES"

Tax Parcel Number(s): P57891, 3804-001-004-0006

Lot 2, EXCEPT the West 20 feet thereof and Lots 3 and 4, Block 1, "J.M. MOORE'S ADDITION TO ANACORTES", as per plat recorded in Volume 1 of Plats, Page 32, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Dated 11/21/2011	ggggg and a support of the support o	
final control of the	ŢŢ.	
Robert and Denise Whitney Living Trust, dated	May May	
September 30, 2003		, , ,
AMILIE		2///
By: Robert C. Whitney, Trustee	By: Denise M. Whitney, Trustee	Mulant
By. Robert C. Willing, Trustee	By: Demac W. Williamy, Trustee	
	The state of the s	
	A Marian Caraller Commencer	
STATE OF Washington		
COUNTY OF Skagit		
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence	ce that Robert C. Whitney and Denise M. Whiti	ney are the
persone who appeared before me, and said person		
acknowledged it as the Trustees of the Robert at of such party(ies) for the uses and purposes me		and voluntary act
Dated: 11-21-11	$ ($ $)$ \cdot $)$ $+$ $+$	
	Vicki L Hoffman	zirom
Wille	Notary Public in and for the State of Washing	gton
	Residing at Anacortes, Washington	And the state of t
	My appointment expires: 10/08/2013	And the state of t
E B MOLVES C. F. F.		
Ent Tourne Mark		
27 Sept. 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON	
	REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX	
(A) papaki	20113572	

NOV 23 2011

Skagit Co. Treasurer
Deputy

Amount Paid \$ 3 476

LPB 10-05(i-l) Page I of 1